06-12-1998

1-3	RM PTO-1565 1-92	400727754	R SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To	the Honorable Assistant Commiss	1UU.(3,4,6,734s:	riease record the attached original documents assessmentation
0	Name of conveying party(ies): Benjamin J. Saltsman Colin Jeffrey Young Michael James Lynch William M. Stewart	l	Name: Ford Motor Company Internal Address:
3.	Nature of conveyance:		
7	Assignment	☐ Merger	Street Address: The American Road
2	Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	City: Dearborn State: MI ZIP: 48121
图及扩	Other		
E	Execution Date: March 4, 19	998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4.	Application number(s) or patent nur	nber(s):	
	If this document is being filed toget	her with a new application, i	he execution date of the application is:
	A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)
	09/049,347		
		Additional numbers attach	ed: Yes 🛭 No
5.	Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be ma	i correspondence iled:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
	Name: Joseph W.Mallec	k	
_	Internal Address <u>Ford Global</u>	Technologies, Inc.	Total Fee (3T CFR 3.41) S 40.00
(06/1		9049347	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
€ 61 E	Street Address <u>One Parklane B</u>	Ivd	S. Deposit account number:
	911 Parkiane T.	wers East	06-1510
_	Title Dearnorn State	<u>MI //IP 25 </u>	Attach duplicate copy of this page it paying by deposit account)
_		6.5.67758	ETHIO :
٠	Statement und signature. Estine nesti i implisativisedge and h riginal di cument	ehet, me i rez	indicorrect and any attached copy is a true copy of the
	Name of Porting Standing		May 21, 1998 Oute
		" twitten in in include	s comprising cover meet and attached dycuments:

PATENT

REEL: 9228 FRAME: 0360

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I,
Mr.
Benjamin J Saltsman
359 Pearson Ave.
Ferndale, MI 48220
U.S.A
have invented certain new and useful improvements in:
Method of Stabilizing Valve Lift-Off in Hydraulic Shock Absorbers
for which I am about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States listing the following as inventors: Benjamin Saltsman Michael Lynch Colin Young William Stewart; and
WHEREAS, FORD MOTOR COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;
NOW, THEREFORE, pursuant to my employment agreement heretofore made with FORD MOTOR COMPANY, or by my contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and transfer unto FORD MOTOR COMPANY the full and exclusive right for the United States of America and for all foreign countries to the said invention, as described in the specification executed by me on the day of, 19, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United
day of, l9, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor (and I hereby authorize my attorneys to insert the serial number and filing date herein: Serial No, Filing Date, Filing Date, and I hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to FORD MOTOR COMPANY as the assignee.
Executed the 4 day of March, 1998.
Benjamin J Saltsman

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I,
Mr.
Colin Jeffrey Young
21138 Audette
Dearborn, MI 48124
U.S.A
have invented certain new and useful improvements in:
Method of Stabilizing Valve Lift-Off in Hydraulic Shock Absorbers
for which I am about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States listing the following as inventors: Benjamin Saltsman Michael Lynch Colin Young William Stewart; and
WHEREAS, FORD MOTOR COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne and State of Michigan, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;
NOW, THEREFORE, pursuant to my employment agreement heretofore made with FORM MOTOR COMPANY, or by my contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and transfer unto FORM MOTOR COMPANY the full and exclusive right for the United States of America and for all foreign countries to the said invention, as described in the specification executed by me on the
Executed the 4 day of Mach, 19 98.
Calin Laffrag Vanna
Colin Jeffrey Young

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I,
Mr.
Michael James Lynch
19262 Fairlane Ct.
Livonia, MI 48152
U.S.A
have invented certain new and useful improvements in:
Method of Stabilizing Valve Lift-Off in Hydraulic Shock Absorbers
for which I am about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States listing the following as inventors: Benjamin Saltsman Michael Lynch Colin Young William Stewart; and
WHEREAS, FORD MOTOR COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;
NOW, THEREFORE, pursuant to my employment agreement heretofore made with FORD MOTOR COMPANY, or by my contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and transfer unto FORD MOTOR COMPANY the full and exclusive right for the United States of America and for all foreign countries to the said invention, as described in the specification executed by me on the
Executed the
In Dann hapl
Michael James Lynch

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I,
Mr.
Willaim M. Stewart
14147 Barbara
Livonia, MI 48154
U.S.A
have invented certain new and useful improvements in:
Method of Stabilizing Valve Lift-Off in Hydraulic Shock Absorbers
for which I am about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States listing the following as inventors: Benjamin Saltsman Michael Lynch Colin Young William Stewart; and
WHEREAS, FORD MOTOR COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;
NOW, THEREFORE, pursuant to my employment agreement heretofore made with FORD MOTOR COMPANY, or by my contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and transfer unto FORD MOTOR COMPANY the full and exclusive right for the United States of America and for all foreign countries to the said invention, as described in the specification executed by me on the day of, l9, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United
States therefor (and I hereby authorize my attorneys to insert the serial number and filing date herein: Serial No. 09/049347, Filing Date 29/098, and I hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to FORD MOTOR COMPANY as the assignee.
Executed the 4 day of March , 1998.
William Mr. Stewer &
Colin Jeffrey Young